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Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a report received from Poland on the status of 
restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the 
Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report has been 
submitted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the 
MFA. 

"""See COM.TEX/SB/1467 
2 
The previous report under Article 11 is contained in 

C0M.TEX/SB/965/Add.29 and a subsequent communication in COM.TEX/SB/1175 
* 
English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente 



IMM -I. i 
Permanent Representative 

of Poland to GATT Geneva, 1 June 

No. 40-48-89/GATT 

Dear Fr, Raffae"1"" i, 

T am referring to your letter of ?.8 February this 

year concerning the submittion of the information under Article 11 

of the Arrangement. Upon the in.struct ion.s from my authorities Î î ̂> 

to advise you on the following. 

The import of textiles to Poland is not subject to 

any restrictions. There are no import quotas on textiles in force. 

All. enterprises operating in Poland, including private firms, are 

entitled to engage direct'1.}'- in import operations without prior 

administrative authorization. As a resijlt no limits exist with 

regard to a number of importers who have the right to purchase 

textiles abroad. 

With my best regards, T remain 

Yours sincerely, 

Piotr Frevber."' 

Mr, Marcelo Raffaelli 

Chairman 

Textiles Surveillance Body 

GATT 

Centre William Rappard 

Rue de Lausanne, 154 
1211 GEMFVA 21 
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